GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT

~0~

No.32014/Rev.Estt./A2/2020/701888

Puducherry, the 27.05.2020.

MEMORANDUM

Sub: Rev. Estt. – Transfer and postings in the grade of Tahsildar – Orders – Issued.

~0~

The following transfer and postings in the grade of Tahsildar is ordered with immediate effect:-

SI.	Name of the Tahsildar /	Office to which transferred and posted
No.	Deputy Tahsildar and	
	Office in which working	
	Tvl. / Miss.	
1	P.S. Ravichandran,	Office of the Deputy Collector (Excise),
	Revenue Officer,	Puducherry, vice Thiru M. Kasinathan,
	Office of the Secretary	Tahsildar, ordered to hold CDC of the post of
	(Revenue), Puducherry.	OSD, Dte. of School Education, Puducherry.
2	A. Sureshraj, Tahsildar,	Office of the Secretary (Revenue), Puducherry,
	Office of the Secretary	vice Miss. P. Muthumeena, Tahsildar, ordered
	(Revenue), Puducherry.	to hold CDC of the post of Director of Fisheries
-		and Fishermen Welfare, Puducherry.
3	V. Sowmya,	Office of the Sub Collector (Revenue)-South,
	Puducherry District	Villianur, vice Thiru A. Sivasankaran, Tahsildar,
	Authority, Puducherry.	ordered to hold CDC of the post of
		Commissioner, HRI, Puducherry.
4	C. Senthilkumar,	Office of the Secretary (Revenue), Puducherry,
	Office of the Sub Collector	vice Thiru P.S. Ravichandran, Tahsildar,
	(Revenue)-South, Villianur.	transferred.
5	K.P. Sreejith,	Office of the Secretary (Revenue), Puducherry,
	Office of the Secretary	vice Thiru A. Sureshraj, Tahsildar, transferred.
	(Revenue), Puducherry.	
6	Ms. N. Shanthi,	Office of the Secretary (Revenue), Puducherry,
	Registration Dept.,	against the post of Tahsildar, vice Thiru K.P.
	Puducherry.	Sreejith, Tahsildar, transferred.

То

The Individuals concerned.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Sub Collector (Revenue)-South, Villianur.
- 2. The Deputy Collector (Excise), Puducherry.
- 3. The Deputy Collector, Puducherry State Disaster Management Authority, Puducherry.
- 4. The Deputy Collector, Puducherry District Authority, Puducherry.
- 5. The Director of Accounts and Treasuries, Puducherry.
- 6. A-6 Section.

(Dr. ARUN T, I.A.S.)

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT